Interest on convertible loan  80,603   -  80,603
   Investor relations  4,895   -  4,895
   Office and miscellaneous  28,028   -  28,028
   Rent  19,576   -  19,576
   Salary and benefits  87,907   -  87,907
   Telephone  4,685   -  4,685
   Transfer agent  5,167   -  5,167
   Travel  62,589   -  62,589

  (435,595)   -  (435,595)

   Interest income  141   -  141
   Foreign exchange gain(loss)  (13,042)   -  (13,042)

Net loss  $ (448,496)  $ - $ (448,496)

Other comprehensive loss
   Gain on foreign currency translation  37,511   -  37,511

Net loss and comprehensive loss

$

   (410,985)

$

 -

$

   (410,985)

Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.01)  $ - $ (0.01)
Weighted average number of shares
outstanding

71,198,958

71,198,958

 AMANTA RESOURCES LTD.

Notes to the Consolidated Condensed Financial Statements
For the Nine Months Ended November 30, 2012 and November 30, 2011
(expressed in Canadian dollars)

15. First-Time Adoption of IFRS (continued)

The Canadian GAAP consolidated statement of financial position as at March 01, 2011 has been reconciled to IFRS as
follows:

 March 01, 2011

Canadian

GAAP

  Effect of
Transition to

IFRS

IFRS

Assets

Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents  $ 416,102  $ - $ 416,102
   Amounts receivable  4,568   -  4,568

  420,670   -  420,670
Exploration advances  21,235   -  21,235
Mineral property interests  2,100,124   (258,610)  1,841,514
Property and equipment   110,725   -  110,725
Deposits   22,899   -  22,899

 $ 2,675,653  $ (258,610) $ 2,417,043

Liabilities

Current liabilities
   Accounts payable and

accrued liabilities
$ 1,046,503  $ - $ 1,046,503

   Lease obligation  7,425   -  7,425

  1,053,928   -  1,053,928
Convertible loan   952,108   -  952,108
Lease obligation   24,205   -  24,205
Payable to directors   187,531   -  187,531

  2,217,772   -  2,217,772

Shareholders’ Equity
   Share capital   16,656,446   -  16,656,446
   Contributed surplus  2,714,872   (2,714,872)  -
   Share option reserve  -   1,727,143  1,727,143
   Share warrant reserve  -   987,729  987,729
   Foreign currency translation
   adjustment

 -   (56,000)  (56,000)

   Deficit  (18,913,437)   (202,610)  (19,116,047)

  457,881   (258,610)  199,271

 $ 2,675,653  $ (258,610) $ 2,417,043

 AMANTA RESOURCES LTD.

Notes to the Consolidated Condensed Financial Statements
For the Nine Months Ended November 30, 2012 and November 30, 2011
(expressed in Canadian dollars)

15. First-Time Adoption of IFRS (continued)

The Canadian GAAP consolidated statement of loss and comprehensive loss for the year ended March 01, 2011 has
been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

 March 01, 2011

  Canadian
GAAP

  Effect of
Transition

to IFRS

IFRS

Expenses
   Accounting, audit and legal fees $ 58,411  $ - $ 58,411
   Amortization of property and equipment  26,259   -  26,259
   Consulting fees  107,738   -  107,738
   Directors’ fees  36,000   -  36,000
   Filing fees  12,125   -  12,125
   Interest on convertible loan  104,763   -  104,763
   Investor relations  6,745   -  6,745
   Office and miscellaneous  22,258   -  22,258
   Rent  44,536   -  44,536
   Salary and benefits  111,525   -  111,525
   Share-based payments  440,543   -  440,543
   Telephone  6,788   -  6,788
   Transfer agent  10,214   -  10,214
   Travel  115,642   -  115,642

  (1,103,547)   -  (1,103,547)

   Interest income  214   -  214
   Foreign exchange gain(loss)  (21,584)   136,000  114,416
   Gain on disposal of leased automobile  2,295   -  2,295
   Write down of mineral property interests  (4,389,873)   (4,389,873)

Net loss  $ (5,512,495)  $ 136,000 $ (5,376,495)

Other comprehensive loss
   Loss on foreign currency translation  -   (136,000)  (136,000)

Net loss and comprehensive loss

$

   (5,512,495)

$

   -

$

(5,512,495)

Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.08)  $ - $ (0.08)
Weighted average number of shares
outstanding

69,994,594

69,994,594